	08-17-1998	ſ	an and a second seco		· • *}
				<del></del>	
FORM PTO-1595	100796343	:R	SHEET	144	RTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100790343	1		178 At	iteni and Trademark Offi ty/pocket No.: 96P7506L
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record	the attached original		71
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Siemens	Rolm Communications	2. Name	and address of rec	<del>:oiving party(ie</del>	s)
	8-10-98		Siemens Busines		tion Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	:hed?Yes _ <u>X_</u> No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				948,4949444	
Assignment Me	erger	Street A	\ddress: <u>4900 C</u>	Id Ironsides D	rive
	Change of Name		M/S 210		
		City: <u>Sa</u>	inta Clara	State:/	<u>AZIP:_95054</u>
Other		Addition	al name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	Yes X No
Execution Date: 10/1/96					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/672,77	74		B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/672,77		hed? Yes			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/672,77	74 Additional numbers attack	hed?Yes			
	Additional numbers attact	1		ons and patent	s involved: <u>1</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom co	Additional numbers attact	6. Total n	<u>X</u> No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed</li> </ol>	Additional numbers attack 	6. Total n 7. Total F	<u>_X</u> No umber of application		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Elsa Keller</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers attack 	6. Total n 7. Total F En	X_No umber of application ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed	\$ <u>4</u>	0.00
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Elsa Keller</u> Internal Address: <u>Siemens Corporation</u>	Additional numbers attack 	6. Total n 7. Total F En	<u>X</u> No umber of application ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>4</u>	0.00
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Elsa Keller</u> Internal Address: <u>Siemens Corporation</u> Intellectual Property Department	Additional numbers attact	6. Total n 7. Total F En A	X_No umber of application ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed	\$ <u>4</u>	0.00
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Elsa Keller</u> Internal Address: <u>Siemens Corporation</u> <u>Intellectual Property Department</u> Street Address: <u>186 Wood Avenue So</u>	Additional numbers attact	6. Total n 7. Total F En _X A 8. Deposi	X_No umber of application ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed uthorized to be cha	\$ <u>4</u>	0.00
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Elsa Keller</u> Internal Address: <u>Siemens Corporation</u> <u>Intellectual Property Department</u> Street Address: <u>186 Wood Avenue So</u>	Additional numbers attact	6. Total n 7. Total F En _X A 8. Deposi	X_No umber of application ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed uthorized to be char t Account No	\$ <u>4</u>	0.00
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Elsa Keller</u> Internal Address: <u>Siemens Corporation</u> <u>Intellectual Property Department</u> Street Address: <u>186 Wood Avenue So</u>	Additional numbers attact	6. Total n 7. Total F En _X_ A 8. Deposi	X_ No umber of application ee (37 CFR 3.41) iclosed uthorized to be changed t Account No 19-2179	\$ <u>4</u>	0.00 it account
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name:Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department Street Address:186 Wood Avenue Se City:_IselinState:NJZIP:	Additional numbers attact	6. Total n 7. Total F En A 8. Deposi	X_ No umber of application ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed uthorized to be chan t Account No 19-2179	arged to depos	0.00 it account
<ol> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Elsa Keller</u> Internal Address: <u>Siemens Corporation</u> <u>Intellectual Property Department</u> Street Address: <u>186 Wood Avenue Se</u> City: <u>Iselin</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP:</li> <li>9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	Additional numbers attact	6. Total n 7. Total F En A 8. Deposi	X_ No umber of application ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed uthorized to be chan t Account No 19-2179	arged to depos	0.00
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address:	Additional numbers attact	6. Total n 7. Total F En A 8. Deposi	X_ No umber of application ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed uthorized to be chan t Account No 19-2179	arged to depos	0.00

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIEMENS ROLM COMMUNICATIONS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIEMENS ROLM COMMUNICATIONS INC." TO "SIEMENS BUSINESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1996, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8689216 DATE: PATENT-07-97 REEL: 9379 FRAME: 0753

2430471 8100

971337111

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SIEMENS ROLM COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

The undersigned, Scott E. Wollaston, being Vice President of Siemens Rolm Communications Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That Article FIRST of the Cartificate of Incorporation be, and hereby is, amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the corporation is Siemens Business Communication Systems, Inc.

Upon the receipt from Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and which has granted this Corporation the right to use the name "Siemens", or from its legal successor or duly authorized agent, or from any of its subsidiaries authorized on its behalf to control use of the name Siemens, of a written request that this Corporation cease to use the name, Siemens as a corporate name, any proper officer of this Corporation is authorized and directed to execute and file a Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, changing the name of the Corporation to any name acceptable to the Secretary of State of Delaware which shall not contain the name Siemens in any form, for any variation thereof, nor any word that indicates that the Corporation is related to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft or any affiliate thereof. Such amendment shall also delece this and the following paragraph of this Article FIRST.

Any amendment of this Article FIRST, except the amendment specifically authorized by the foregoing paragraph, shall require the unanimous vote of the

-

entire Board of Directors of the Corporation and the unanimous vote of all stockholders of the Corporation."

SECOND: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and that the capital of the Corporation will not be reduced under or by reason of the amendment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his signature as Vice President and has caused the corporate seal of this Corporation to be hereunto affixed and attested this 1st day of October, 1996.

Scott E. Wollaston Vice President

ATTEST : Assistant

.

688

PATENT REEL: 9379 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 08/10/1998